

### Certificate of Registration



The following organization's Quality Management System has been assessed and registered by Intertek Certification AB as conforming to the requirements of:

ISO 9001:2008

The conditions and extent of this certificate are stated in the decision report and appendix

Certificate Number 46901

Initial Certification Date 14 June 2004

Certificate Issue Date 15 October 2011

Certificate Expiry Date 29 June 2014

# **Ericsson Region Western & Central Europe**

Covering the operational locations shown in the appendix



ISO/IEC 17021

#### The Quality Management System is applicable to:

Regional management, marketing, sales and provisioning of Information and Communication Technology (ICT) solutions, products and services including managed services operations

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement.

Intertek Certification AB P.O Box 1103, S-164 22 Kista, Sweden



### Appendix to Certificate of Registration



This appendix lists the companies and their locations within the quality Management System of:

## **Ericsson Region Western & Central Europe**

Certificate Number 46901/appendix

Initial Certification Date 14 June 2004

Certificate Issue Date 15 October 2011

Certificate Expiry Date 29 June 2014



1639 ISO/IEC 17021 The region Western and Central Europe is responsible for operational locations and activities in the following countries:

Austria

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Croatia

Czech Republic

Germany

Hungary

Ireland

Liechtenstein

Luxembourg

Netherlands

Poland

Slovakia

Slovenia

Switzerland

United Kingdom

Ericsson Company may have operational units in countries that are included in Ericsson's Management System but for which Intertek will not perform work or procure services according to Intertek Group Policy regarding countries subject to international sanctions.

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement.

dyn

Intertek Certification AB P.O Box 1103, S-164 22 Kista, Sweden